Committee on Agriculture
U.S. House of Representatives
Required Witness Disclosure Form

House Rules* require nongovernmental witnesses to disclose the amount and source of
Federal grants received since January 1, 2015.

Name: Margaret Schuler

Organization you represent (if any): World Vision US

L Please list any federal grants or contracts (including subgrants and subcontracts)
You have received since January 1, 2015, as well as the source and the amount of
each grant or contract. House Rules do NOT require disclosure of federal payments
to individuals, such as Social Security or Medicare benefits, farm program
payments, or assistance to agricultural producers:

Source: Amount:
Source: Amount:
2. If you are appearing on behalf of an organization, please list any federal grants or

contracts (including subgrants and subcontracts) the organization has received since
January 1, 2015, as well as the source and the amount of each grant or contract:
South Sudan: "Health Pooled Fund”, Department for International Development (DfID)- United

Source: Kingdom government Amount: 54 milion

Bangladesh: Food for Peace Development Food Assistance Program — Government of Bangladesh, $63m
Multi-country: All Children Reading, The Norwegian Agency for Development, (NORAD),
Source: i d aenfgensy pment. (NORAD). - Amount;_530.000

3. Please list any payment or contract originating with a foreign government
(including subcontracts) you have received since January 1. 2015, as well as the
country of origin and amount of each payment or contract.

Country of Origin: Amount:
Country of Origin: Amount:
4. Please list any payment or contract originating with a foreign government

(including subcontracts) the organization has received since January 1. 2015, as well
as the country of origin and amount of each payment or contract.

Country of OriginSee attachment Amount:

Country of Origin: Amount:




Please check

Signature:

(C) The disclosure referred to in subdivision (B) shall include--(i) the amount and source of each
Federal grany {or subgrant thereof) or contract {or subcontracy thereo)) related 1o the subject matter of the
hearing: and (i) the amouny and country of origin of any payment or Contract related 1o the subject martey
of the hearing originating with o Joreign Lovernment.

(D) Such Statements, with appropriate redactions 4o profect the privacy or Security of the wimeygs,
shall be made publicly availghle i, electronic Jorm not later than one day afier the Witness appears.

PLEASE ATTACH DISCLOSURE FORM TO EACH COPY OF TESTIMONY,



Grant Title
Kenya Millennium Water Program

South Sudan Integrated Service Delivery Project (15DP)

Angola Emergency Nutrition Project

Indonesia Emergency Response to Jakarta Flooding

Rwanda Refugee Camp Project

Ethiopia Integrated Recovery for Tongo Refugees and Host Community through Agric Livelihoold Dev
Mali IDP Cash & NFI Assistance Program (MICANA)

Zimbabwe ENSURE

Guatemala Scaling Up Reading Comprehension Impact

S-Sudan WERPAP 5

South Sudan WERPAP V

Syria Emergency Relief Assistance for Northern Syria

DRC Returnee Support in Libenge Area, Equateur

Albania Addressing Anti-Trafficking in Person - NetHope

Angola Emergency Food Security Program

DRC EFSP

Somalia Emergency Food Security Program

Global: Livelihood and Food Security Technical Assistance Project I {LIFT 11)
Ethiopia Empowering Somali Refugees and Host Community through Vocational Learning and Livelihoods
All Children Reading: Grand Challenge for Development Round 2

Chad, Emergency Food Security Program

Advancing Partners and Communities (APC)

South Sudan, OFDA GIK Donation

Sudan, Blue Nile Recovery Program

Sudan, South Darfur Integrated Program, LSAFC

Sudan, South Darfur Integrated Program, LSAFC

Kenya Garba Tulla HTSP Project

Western Mongolia DRR Project

Mali Bamake IDP Recovery Program (BIRP)

Philippines Preventing TIP through Sustainable Livelihood Recovery for Typhoon Affected People
Ethiopia Empowering Tongo Refugees and Host Community through Vocational Learning and Livelihood:
Mali, Disseminating learning agenda, Mopti

Haiti Emergency Food Assistance in La GA'nave

Angola Securing Angola's Future

Colombia TEAM

Honduras Lecal Capacities for Urban Disaster Risk Reduction and Response

South Sudan, WERPAP &

Philippines Disaster Assistance for Typhoon Ramassun Affected People

CAR, Ombella M'poko Emergency Assistance Project (OMEAP)

IRAQ - Rapid Emergency Response in Kurdistan Region of Irag (KRI)

Sierra Leone Women Empowered for Leadership and Development

Honduras Futuros Brillantes

Saving Children's Lives using mHealth

Somalia Resilience & Economic Activity in Luug

Nicaragua Children Reading and Nourished

Luapula Stop Malaria Bednets

Mali, SmAT-Scaling: Scaling -up Climate-Smart

Srilanka - Koslanda Landslide Response Program

Philippines Mayon Volcanic Eruption Emergency Response

Kenya Women and the Web Project

Ethiopia-Engaged, Educated, Empowered Ethiopian Youth (E4Y) Project
SLIMPROVED MANAGMENT OF EVD RESPONSE FLEET

Philippines-ABK3 Cost Extension

Mali, Southwest Mali Ebola Prevention & Control

Mozambique Hygiene Assistance to Flood affected households

Indonesia TRAction

Haiti DFAP - Kore Lavi

Vanuatu Relief Project

Solomen Islands Emergency Response Following Cyclone Pam

USAID/Uganda Literacy Achivement and Retention Activity

Mongolia-Risk Reduction in Mongolia Schools

Ethiopia Tongo Vocational Learning and Livelihoods for Refugees and Host Community Project
Mali, Increasing Groundnut Productivity of Smallholder Farmers in Mali

Panama Resilient Rapid Responder (R3} Youth Volunteer Network

South Sudan, Response to Upper Nile Emergency (RUNE)

USAID/Uganda HIV/Health Initiatives in Workplaces Activity

Bosnia - Rythm of Peace

Costa Rica: Building Local Capacity for Resilient Communities (BLCRC)

Mexico Risk Management Capacity Building

Swaziland REACH |1l Adolescent Project

South Sudan, Western Equatoria Refugee Protection and Assistance Project (WERPAP) VII
Ethiopia Enhancing Self-sufficiency of Somali Refugees and Host Communities thro ugh Livelihood..
CAR-Emergency WASH Assistance Project (EWAP)

Dominican Republic Lighting Excitement for Excellency in Reading (LEER)

IRAQ - KRI Sulamaniya Health

Semalia Health, WASH, and Agriculture Support in South Central Somalia

Indonesia - SIGAP (Strengthening Government's Abllity Towards Disaster Preparedness)
Myanmar Emergency Flood Response

Emergency Food Security Program in Sierra Leone

BalanceD MERL

Kenya Resilient Arid Lands Partnership for Integrated Development (KENYA RAPID)
Bangladesh DFAP Nobo Jatra

Source
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
Dos
DOS
USAID
USAID
USAID
DOs
DOs
USAID
DOs
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
Dos
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
DOs
USAID
USAID
USAID
UsAID
USAID
DOS
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
DboL
USAID
USAID
USDA
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
DOL
USAID
poL
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
UsAID
Dos
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
Dos
USAID
USAID
USAID
DOS
DOs
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID

Grant Period Start
1/1/2013
1/1/2013
1/4/2013

1/19/2013
3/1/2013
4/1/2013
4/1/2013

6/14/2013

7/11/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013
8/1/2013
8/1/2013
8/2/2013

8/12/2013

8/13/2013

8/15/2013

9/15/2013

10/1/2013

12/6/2013
1/1/2014
2/1/2014
2/1/2014
2/1/2014
2/1/2014
3/1/2014

3/15/2014
4/1/2014

4/21/2014
5/1/2014
5/1/2014

5/19/2014
7/1/2014
7/1/2014
7/1/2014

7/15/2014

7/18/2014
8/1/2014

8/22/2014

9/25/2014

9/30/2014

9/30/2014

9/30/2014

9/30/2014

10/1/2014

10/1/2014

10/1/2014

10/7/2014

11/1/2014

12/15/2014
12/15/2014
12/22/2014

1/1/2015

1/30/2015
2/2/2015
3/1/2015

3/15/2015

3/20/2015

4/17/2015

4/28/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015

6/19/2015

6/30/2015
7/1/2015
7/1/2015
7/1/2015

7/15/2015
8/1/2015
8/1/2015
8/1/2015
8/1/2015
8/1/2015
8/1/2015
9/1/2015

9/16/2015

9/21/2015

9/25/2015

9/29/2015

Awarded Budget Donor
1,600,548
5,803,041
2,699,732

41,000
400,000
714,442

1,588,795
53,777,741
215,022

0

800,000
3,197,658
600,000
95,000
1,998,332
2,604,213
5,999,999
1,072,000
1,099,998
12,499,819
2,948,275
9,433,340
464,132
1,223,405
2,486,274
2,695,360
340,000
250,000
1,678,767
400,000
715,000
250,504
2,229,724
3,218,149
5,000,000
149,998
800,000
150,000
1,778,626
1,709,344
3,550,318
7,000,000
642,228
5,000,000
12,168,291
8,400,000
715,306

50,000
100,000
198,209

10,000,000
2,472,525
1,500,000
550,646

50,000

130,589
1,256,616
432,113
50,000
10,794,504
300,000
602,000
186,949
150,000
2,499,516
16,500,000

38,246
150,000
150,000

2,080,624
1,170,849
750,000
1,243,868
7,408,584
1,172,797
2,000,000
699,997
650,000
6,584,958
9,925,727
895,772
63,725,256



Caucasus Youth Engagement for Abkhazia Reconciliation (YEAR)

Global Health Cluster support

Burma Anti-trafficking in Persons Project

Colombia OFDA Firefighting Assistance Activity

Zimbabwe-Support the Journey from Cash to Digital Payments in Zimbabwe
Mozambique FFE-656-2015/011-00 ECT Il

CAR Interfaith Peacebuilding Partnership (CIPP)

4038 21st CCLC Year 2 Transportation Supplemental

Haiti Emergency Food Security Program

4039 21st CCLC Year 2 Supplemental

Lesotho Emergency WASH Response Project

Swaziland Strengthening Local Capacity to deliver Sustainable HIV/TB Services
Swaziland Matsetsa Mncitsini Water Pipeline

Colombia Training Program for Firefighters

Nicaragua Response & Resilience to climate change & El NiAto in San Francisco Libre
Rwanda, McGovern-Dole IFFE & Chd Nutrition

Rwanda, McGovern-Dole IFFE & Chd Nutrition

Ethiopia Delivery of Extensive Emergency WASH Interventions in Priority Woredas Across 4 Regions-WVE
Sri Lanka Adverse Weather Response

Ecuador Earthguake Response Cash Transfer Program

Irag - Health Support for Sulaymaniyah and Kirkuk Governorates

Ethiopia Emergency Seed Support to Six Woredas in SNNPR

4040 21st CCLC Year 3

AID-OFDA-G-16-00106 WVMOZ

Lesotho Emergency WASH Project

Swaziland OFDA El Nino Food Security Project

Senegal Health System Strengthening Plus(H55+)

Mozambique-COVIDA CONSORTIUM

Lesotho - Diversity for Nutrition and Enhanced Resilience

Lesotho - Emergency Food Assistance to Lesotho

Mezambique -AID-FFP-G-16-00093

Swaziland El Nino Emergency Food Assistance

Uganda Maaji Il Inclusive WASH Project

South Sudan_Securing Affected Families in Emergency( SAFE)

Zimbabwe Zambezi Valley Emergency Livelihoods & WASH

Technical Operational Performance Support (TOPS)

Uganda Feed the Future project

Ethiopia Growth through Nutrition Project

Guatemala Increasing Community Resilience to Drought in the Dry Corridor
Somalia WASH, Health, Agriculture and Economic Recovery Intervention in Somalia (WHAERIS)
Syria SACLA Supporting Affected Communities for Life-saving Action

Senegal GOLD

CAR_Lobaye and Ombella M'Poko Emergency WASH (LOMEWA)

Mongalia Disaster Resilient Ulaanbaatar Project

Ethiopia Improving Humanitarian Response through Better Coordination & Implementation of Cash Trans
Somalia Emergency Food Security Program in Somalia

Armenia/Caucasus Skills and Knowledge for Youth Economic Empowerment
Georgia/Caucasus PRM Young Leaders for Peace and Development in Abkhazia
Ethiopia Development Food Assistance Project to Strengthen PSNP4 Institutions and Resilience
Honduras_Developing local capacities for drought mitigation in Lempira Dept
DO NOT USE - Uganda DREAMS Innovation Challenge Project

Uganda Dreams Innovation Challenge Project

Mexico Campos de Esperanza

Guatemala Community Roots Project

Rwanda, Isuku Iwacu

Dos
USAID
DOs
USAID
USAID
USDA
USAID
DOE
USAID
DOE
USAID
DHHS
USAID
USAID
USAID
USDA
UsSDA
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
DOE
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
DOS
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
USAID
Dos
DOS
USAID
USAID
DOs
DOs
boL
USAID
USAID

9/30/2015
9/30/2015
10/1/2015
10/23/2015
12/1/2015
1/1/2016
1/4/2016
2/1/2016
2/4/2016
3/1/2016
3/18/2016
4/1/2016
4/1/2016
5/1/2016
5/1/2016
5/4/2016
5/4/2016
5/9/2016
5/20/2016
6/1/2016
6/1/2016
6/9/2016
7/1/2016
7/1/2016
7/1/2016
7/1/2016
7/12/2016
7/13/2016
7/14/2016
7/26/2016
7/26/2016
7/26/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/15/2016
8/22/2016
9/1/2016
9/1/2016
9/1/2016
9/1/2016
9/5/2016
9/10/2016
8/15/2016
9/20/2016
9/27/2016
8/30/2016
9/30/2016
9/30/2016
9/30/2016
10/1/2016
10/1/2016
11/11/2016
12/15/2016
1/1/2017

125,000
171,838
700,000
50,000
20,000
29,587,018
638,205
3,500
2,974,473
19,938
50,000
155,726
50,000
148,953
150,000
4,581,130
4,581,130
3,000,000
50,000
491,811
2,250,650
1,208,660
200,000
1,000,000
320,000
900,000
2,338,789
11,800,000
271,087
4,856,600
9,561,109
3,089,900
721,927
2,500,000
1,330,424
99,494
100,000
487,768
210,000
2,000,000
5,822,673
2,074,151
900,000
350,000
534,283
2,500,000
200,000
200,000
22,738,970
150,000
3,685,000
3,685,000
7,002,000
40,000,000
2,155,404





