## Committee on Agriculture U.S. House of Representatives Required Witness Disclosure Form

House Rules\* require nongovernmental witnesses to disclose the amount and source of Federal grants received since January 1, 2015.

Name: Margaret Schuler

Organization you represent (if any): World Vision US

1. Please list any federal grants or contracts (including subgrants and subcontracts) you have received since January 1, 2015, as well as the source and the amount of each grant or contract. House Rules do <u>NOT</u> require disclosure of federal payments to individuals, such as Social Security or Medicare benefits, farm program payments, or assistance to agricultural producers:

Source:	Amount:
Source:	Amount:

2. If you are appearing on behalf of an organization, please list any federal grants or contracts (including subgrants and subcontracts) <u>the organization</u> has received since January 1, 2015, as well as the source and the amount of each grant or contract:

South Sudan: "Health Pooled Fund", Department for International Dev Source:	relopment (DfID)- United
Bangladesh: Food for Peace Development Food Assistance Program	
Source: Multi-country: All Children Reading, The Norwegian Agency for Develo	oppment, (NORAD), Amount: \$30,000

3. Please list any payment or contract originating with a foreign government (including subcontracts) <u>you</u> have received since January 1. 2015, as well as the country of origin and amount of each payment or contract.

Country of Origin:	Amount:		
Country of Origin:	Amount:		

4. Please list any payment or contract originating with a foreign government (including subcontracts) <u>the organization</u> has received since January 1. 2015, as well as the country of origin and amount of each payment or contract.

Country of OriginSee attachment	Amount:		
Country of Origin:	Amount:		



(A) Each committee shall, to the greatest extent practicable, require witnesses who appear before it to submit in advance written statements of proposed testimony and to limit their initial presentations to

(B) In the case of a witness appearing in a nongovernmental capacity, a written statement of proposed testimony shall include a curriculum vitae and a disclosure of any Federal grants or contracts, or contracts or payments originating with a foreign government, received during the current calendar year or either of the two previous calendar years by the witness or by an entity represented by the witness and related to the subject matter of the hearing.

(C) The disclosure referred to in subdivision (B) shall include--(i) the amount and source of each Federal grant (or subgrant thereof) or contract (or subcontract thereof) related to the subject matter of the hearing; and (ii) the amount and country of origin of any payment or contract related to the subject matter

(D) Such statements, with appropriate redactions to protect the privacy or security of the witness, shall be made publicly available in electronic form not later than one day after the witness appears.

PLEASE ATTACH DISCLOSURE FORM TO EACH COPY OF TESTIMONY.

Grant Title Kenya Millennium Water Program	Source	Grant Period Start	Awarded Budget Donor
South Sudan Integrated Service Delivery Project (ISDP)	USAID	1/1/2013	
Angola Emergency Nutrition Project	USAID	1/1/2013	2,000,040
Indonesia Emergency Response to Jakarta Flooding	USAID	1/4/2013	-),
Rwanda Refugee Camp Project	USAID	1/19/2013	-//. •
Ethiopia Integrated Recovery for Topics References of the side	DOS	3/1/2013	12,000
Ethiopia Integrated Recovery for Tongo Refugees and Host Community through Agric Livelihoold Dev Mali IDP Cash & NFI Assistance Program (MICANA)	DOS	4/1/2013	
Zimbabwe ENSURE	USAID	4/1/2013	
Guatemala Scaling Up Reading Comprehension Impact	USAID	6/14/2013	-//
S-Sudan WERPAP 5	USAID	7/11/2013	
South Sudan WERPAP V	DOS	7/15/2013	210,022
Syria Emergency Relief Assistance for Northern Syria	DOS	7/15/2013	800,000
DRC Returnee Support in Libenge Area, Equateur	USAID	7/15/2013	3,197,658
Albania Addressing Anti-Trafficking in Person - NetHope	DOS	8/1/2013	600,000
Angola Emergency Food Security Program	USAID	8/1/2013	95,000
DRC EFSP	USAID	8/2/2013	1,998,332
Somalia Emergency Food Security Program	USAID	8/12/2013	2,604,213
Global: Livelihood and Food Security Technical Assistance Project II (LIFT II)	USAID	8/13/2013	5,999,999
Ethionia Empowering Somali Bechny recrimical Assistance Project II (LIFT II)	USAID	8/15/2013	1,072,000
Ethiopia Empowering Somali Refugees and Host Community through Vocational Learning and Livelihoods	DOS	9/15/2013	1,099,998
All Children Reading: Grand Challenge for Development Round 2 Chad, Emergency Food Security Program	USAID	10/1/2013	12,499,819
Advancing Partners and Communities (APC)	USAID	12/6/2013	2,948,275
South Sudan, OFDA GIK Donation	USAID	1/1/2014	9,433,340
Sudan, Blue Nile Recovery Program	USAID	2/1/2014	464,132
	USAID	2/1/2014	
Sudan, South Darfur Integrated Program, LSAFC	USAID	2/1/2014	1,223,405
Sudan, South Darfur Integrated Program, LSAFC	USAID	2/1/2014	2,486,274
Kenya Garba Tulla HTSP Project Western Mongolia DRR Project	USAID	3/1/2014	2,695,360 340,000
	USAID	3/15/2014	
Mali Bamako IDP Recovery Program (BIRP)	USAID	4/1/2014	250,000
Philippines Preventing TIP through Sustainable Livelihood Recovery for Typhoon Affected People	USAID	4/21/2014	1,678,767
Ethiopia Empowering Tongo Refugees and Host Community through Vocational Learning and Livelihoods	DOS	5/1/2014	400,000
Mali, Disseminating learning agenda, Mopti	USAID	5/1/2014	715,000
Haiti Emergency Food Assistance in La GÃ'nave	USAID	5/19/2014	290,504
Angola Securing Angola's Future	USAID	7/1/2014	2,229,724
Colombia TEAM	USAID	7/1/2014	3,218,149
Honduras Local Capacities for Urban Disaster Risk Reduction and Response	USAID	7/1/2014	5,000,000
South Sudan, WERPAP 6	DOS	7/15/2014	149,998
Philippines Disaster Assistance for Typhoon Ramassun Affected People	USAID	7/18/2014	800,000
CAR, Ombella M'poko Emergency Assistance Project (OMEAP)	USAID	8/1/2014	150,000
IRAQ - Rapid Emergency Response in Kurdistan Region of Iraq (KRI)	USAID	8/22/2014	1,778,626
Sierra Leone Women Empowered for Leadership and Development	USAID	9/25/2014	1,709,344
Honduras Futuros Brillantes	DOL	9/30/2014	3,550,318
Saving Children's Lives using mHealth	USAID	9/30/2014	7,000,000
Somalia Resilience & Economic Activity in Luuq	USAID	9/30/2014	642,228
Nicaragua Children Reading and Nourished	USDA	9/30/2014	5,000,000
Luapula Stop Malaria Bednets	USAID	10/1/2014	12,168,291
Mali, SmAT-Scaling: Scaling -up Climate-Smart	USAID	10/1/2014	8,400,000
Srilanka - Koslanda Landslide Response Program	USAID	10/1/2014	715,806
Philippines Mayon Volcanic Eruption Emergency Response	USAID	10/7/2014	50,000
Kenya Women and the Web Project	USAID		100,000
Ethiopia-Engaged, Educated, Empowered Ethiopian Youth (E4Y) Project	DOL	11/1/2014	198,209
SLIMPROVED MANAGMENT OF EVD RESPONSE FLEET	USAID	12/15/2014	10,000,000
Philippines-ABK3 Cost Extension	DOL	12/15/2014 12/22/2014	2,472,525
Mali, Southwest Mali Ebola Prevention & Control	USAID		1,500,000
Mozambique Hygiene Assistance to Flood affected households	USAID	1/1/2015	550,646
Indonesia TRAction	USAID	1/30/2015	50,000
Haiti DFAP - Kore Lavi	USAID	2/2/2015	130,589
Vanuatu Relief Project	USAID	3/1/2015	1,256,616
Solomon Islands Emergency Response Following Cyclone Pam	USAID	3/15/2015	432,113
USAID/Uganda Literacy Achivement and Retention Activity	USAID	3/20/2015	50,000
Mongolia-Risk Reduction in Mongolia Schools	USAID	4/17/2015	10,794,504
thiopia Tongo Vocational Learning and Livelihoods for Refugees and Host Community Project	DOS	4/28/2015	300,000
viail, Increasing Groundnut Productivity of Smallholder Farmers in Mali	USAID	6/1/2015	602,000
Panama Resilient Rapid Responder (R3) Youth Volunteer Network	USAID	6/1/2015	186,949
outh Sudan, Response to Upper Nile Emergency (RUNE)	USAID	6/1/2015	150,000
JSAID/Uganda HIV/Health Initiatives in Workplaces Activity	USAID	6/1/2015	2,499,516
Bosnia - Rythm of Peace	DOS	6/19/2015	16,500,000
Costa Rica: Building Local Capacity for Resilient Communities (BLCRC)	USAID	6/30/2015	38,246
Aexico Risk Management Capacity Building	USAID	7/1/2015	150,000
waziland REACH III Adolescent Project	USAID	7/1/2015	150,000
outh Sudan, Western Equatoria Refugee Protection and Assistance Project (WERPAP) VII	DOS	7/1/2015	2,080,624
thiopia Enhancing Self-sufficiency of Somali Refugees and Host Communities through Livelibood	DOS	7/15/2015	1,170,849
AR-Emergency WASH Assistance Project (EWAP)	USAID	8/1/2015	750,000
ominican Republic Lighting Excitement for Excellency in Reading (LEER)	USAID	8/1/2015	1,243,868
RAQ - KRI Sulamaniya Health		8/1/2015	7,408,584
omalia Health, WASH, and Agriculture Support in South Central Somalia	USAID	8/1/2015	1,172,797
ndonesia - SIGAP (Strengthening Government'S Ability Towards Disaster Preparedness)	USAID	8/1/2015	2,000,000
1yanmar Emergency Flood Response	USAID	9/1/2015	699,997
mergency Food Security Program in Sierra Leone	USAID	9/1/2015	650,000
alanceD MERL	USAID	9/16/2015	6,584,958
enva Resiliant Arid Lande Determinist Color and Second	USAID	9/21/2015	9,925,727
The silient And Lands Partnership for Integrated Development (KENYA RAPID)			
enya Resilient Arid Lands Partnership for Integrated Development (KENYA RAPID) angladesh DFAP Nobo Jatra	USAID	9/25/2015 9/29/2015	895,772

Courseus Vouth Engenement for Ablibacia Desar villation (VEAD)	200	- / /	1202-2021
Caucasus Youth Engagement for Abkhazia Reconciliation (YEAR) Global Health Cluster support	DOS	9/30/2015	125,000
Burma Anti-trafficking in Persons Project	USAID	9/30/2015	171,838
Colombia OFDA Firefighting Assistance Activity	DOS	10/1/2015	700,000
	USAID	10/23/2015	50,000
Zimbabwe-Support the Journey from Cash to Digital Payments in Zimbabwe	USAID	12/1/2015	20,000
Mozambique FFE-656-2015/011-00 ECT II	USDA	1/1/2016	29,587,018
CAR Interfaith Peacebuilding Partnership (CIPP)	USAID	1/4/2016	638,205
4038 21st CCLC Year 2 Transportation Supplemental	DOE	2/1/2016	3,500
Haiti Emergency Food Security Program	USAID	2/4/2016	2,974,473
4039 21st CCLC Year 2 Supplemental	DOE	3/1/2016	19,938
Lesotho Emergency WASH Response Project	USAID	3/18/2016	50,000
Swaziland Strengthening Local Capacity to deliver Sustainable HIV/TB Services	DHHS	4/1/2016	155,726
Swaziland Matsetsa Mncitsini Water Pipeline	USAID	4/1/2016	50,000
Colombia Training Program for Firefighters	USAID	5/1/2016	148,953
Nicaragua Response & Resilience to climate change & El Niño in San Francisco Libre	USAID	5/1/2016	150,000
Rwanda, McGovern-Dole IFFE & Chd Nutrition	USDA	5/4/2016	4,581,130
Rwanda, McGovern-Dole IFFE & Chd Nutrition	USDA	5/4/2016	4,581,130
Ethiopia Delivery of Extensive Emergency WASH Interventions in Priority Woredas Across 4 Regions-WVE	USAID	5/9/2016	3,000,000
Sri Lanka Adverse Weather Response	USAID	5/20/2016	50,000
Ecuador Earthquake Response Cash Transfer Program	USAID	6/1/2016	491,811
Iraq - Health Support for Sulaymaniyah and Kirkuk Governorates	USAID	6/1/2016	2,250,650
Ethiopia Emergency Seed Support to Six Woredas in SNNPR	USAID	6/9/2016	1,208,660
4040 21st CCLC Year 3	DOE	7/1/2016	200,000
AID-OFDA-G-16-00106 WVMOZ	USAID	7/1/2016	1,000,000
Lesotho Emergency WASH Project	USAID	7/1/2016	320,000
Swaziland OFDA El Nino Food Security Project	USAID	7/1/2016	900,000
Senegal Health System Strengthening Plus(HSS+)	USAID	7/12/2016	2,338,789
Mozambique-COVIDA CONSORTIUM	USAID	7/13/2016	11,800,000
Lesotho - Diversity for Nutrition and Enhanced Resilience	USAID	7/14/2016	271,087
Lesotho - Emergency Food Assistance to Lesotho	USAID	7/26/2016	4,856,600
Mozambique -AID-FFP-G-16-00093	USAID	7/26/2016	9,561,109
Swaziland El Nino Emergency Food Assistance	USAID	7/26/2016	3,089,900
Uganda Maaji III Inclusive WASH Project	DOS	8/1/2016	721,927
South Sudan_Securing Affected Families in Emergency( SAFE)	USAID	8/1/2016	2,500,000
Zimbabwe Zambezi Valley Emergency Livelihoods & WASH	USAID	8/1/2016	1,330,424
Technical Operational Performance Support (TOPS)	USAID	8/15/2016	99,494
Uganda Feed the Future project	USAID	8/22/2016	100,000
Ethiopia Growth through Nutrition Project	USAID	9/1/2016	487,768
Guatemala Increasing Community Resilience to Drought in the Dry Corridor	USAID	9/1/2016	210,000
Somalia WASH, Health, Agriculture and Economic Recovery Intervention in Somalia (WHAERIS)	USAID	9/1/2016	2,000,000
Syria SACLA Supporting Affected Communities for Life-saving Action	USAID	9/1/2016	5,822,673
Senegal GOLD	USAID	9/5/2016	2,074,151
CAR_Lobaye and Ombelia M'Poko Emergency WASH (LOMEWA)	USAID	9/10/2016	900,000
Mongolia Disaster Resilient Ulaanbaatar Project	USAID	9/15/2016	350,000
Ethiopia Improving Humanitarian Response through Better Coordination & Implementation of Cash Trans	USAID	9/20/2016	534,283
Somalia Emergency Food Security Program in Somalia	USAID	9/27/2016	2,500,000
Armenia/Caucasus Skills and Knowledge for Youth Economic Empowerment	DOS	9/30/2016	200,000
Georgia/Caucasus PRM Young Leaders for Peace and Development in Abkhazia	DOS	9/30/2016	200,000
Ethiopia Development Food Assistance Project to Strengthen PSNP4 Institutions and Resilience	USAID	9/30/2016	22,738,970
Honduras_Developing local capacities for drought mitigation in Lempira Dept	USAID	9/30/2016	150,000
DO NOT USE - Uganda DREAMS Innovation Challenge Project	DOS	10/1/2016	3,685,000
Uganda Dreams Innovation Challenge Project	DOS	10/1/2016	3,685,000
Mexico Campos de Esperanza	DOL	11/11/2016	7,002,000
Guatemala Community Roots Project	USAID	12/15/2016	40,000,000
Rwanda, Isuku Iwacu	USAID	1/1/2017	2,155,404
	-111107250305000	*/ */ ****	_,100,404